Director,
State Mis!

s i Proposal for
Si Name of ULB 51 | Project Cost Gol Share | State Share Reidiondl amount Releafse Dfl
No. | (Population) No. | {in Rs. Crore) | {in Rs. Crore) [{in Rs. Crore) .State e {in Rs. 10%-, st
{in Rs. Crore) Cosial F."'OleCt Cost
(in Rs. Crore)
2N Dum Dum
[ 55.73 19.51 6.5 26.93 2.79 557 W
L South Dum Dum f
- -d/ Baranagar
B’ Y{ Ashoknagar-
__y  Kalyangarh 2 32:32 1131 3.77 15.62 1.62 823 <
"( Habra
7 Jalpaiguri 3 12.88 4.51 1.5 6.23 0.64 1.29
8 Krishnanagar 4 18.33 6.42 2.14 8.85 0.92 1.83
9 Santipur 5 18.19 6.37 2.12 8.79 0.91 1.82
10 Nabadwip 6 14.98 5.24 1.75 7.24 0.75 1.50
¥’  Bahatpara 7 41.82 14.64 4.88 20.21 2.09 4.18
12 Naihati 8 40.21 14.07 4.69 19.44 2.01 402 4
13 Kolkata MC 9 152.83 53.49 17.83 66.23 15.28 15.28
14 | - Asanscl MC 10 34.40 11.79 0 0 22.62 3.44
TOTAL 421.69 147.35 45.18 179.54 49.63 42.16

NOTE SHEET

Sub: Proposal for releasing 10% fund to the KMDA/MED/ULBs for initiating the 10 SWM
Projects approved by the State High Powered Committee of Mission Nirmal Bangla
{Urban)

it may kindly be recalled that the following 10 Sclid Waste Management Projects have been
approved by the State High Powered Committee of Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban). After that,
they have been requested'to initiate the tender process for implementation of the projects
{copies of the letters are placed at CP-1 to CP-4). Accordingly they have initiated the tender
process and the status of their tender process is placed at CP-5.

Now, for initiating the works after the completion of their tender process, it is being proposed
to release 10% of the total project cost i.e. total Rs.42.16 Crore (as detailed in the last column of
abovementioned table) to KMDA/MED for cluster projects and the respective ULBs for
standalone projects.

Placed for kind approval.

MH M 5

(B. N. Kar)
Additional Director, ILGUS &
Additional State Mission Director, MNB (U)

SUDA &

sion Director, MNB (U]

The modes ahave g pimdly be
L™ - Fox clustes T owd Llushec W e

altemt 2ol anent mmay be anads ¢
KMDA amd Lor slhecs e allobmeut may

wmade &y B ULeL.
\w,

%\b‘amﬁ Hed .
gyx/ qf@/,e (s O

[

=
>

'
/

béj%l

m-w) “’ ‘ﬂ“‘a‘i L?’ﬂ“‘
o | e



Finance (ffficer

Additional Djrector
& Financial dviy

e
NOTE SHEET

M Avavge nihesne  of o

%,

As per notes and orders at prepage and above

"JI)

b

Sec-1I branch for electronic transfer of funds.
/

AT

o7

& :
wm an”

SUDA g

1/

! As approved at prepage, to release the fund under Swachh
‘Bharat Mission in favour of 06 nos. of ULBs, a Transfer Advice
%amounting to Rs.25,16,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Sixteen
Lakh) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance
Officer, SUDA and Additional Director & Financial Adviser, SUDA

please for onward transmission to Axis Bank of India, Salt Lake,




k%

V’*V

\
% /Q’W F“Q‘(ﬁ e A gl
-osedld vans JasgApV [etoueur

29 101021 [euonippy pue vdNs “Poyjo aouBUL _16 ameu3is
10] yumery pooeid pue | 91BI0NAI(J SuLdUIFUY redioungy
‘u'ogswq_' seueSiey $g YMON ‘Iosuisuyg aAgmoéxg,,  unnoaej
youriq 11—101095 ‘Oe] eS ‘eIpuf Jo jueqg sixy uo paredaid
S AJuo (Yye'] 921Y L Auam], 101D 9] seadny) -/000°00°€T € SY
0} Sununowre /107’ L0O'1€ PA¥EP €80000°0u Juuesq abnoyo soked
JUNOJOE UR ‘91e10)02Il(] Sunoouiduy [ediounjy 01 UOISSIA jereyg

yyoemg Iapun putg éql, ISBI[aI 01 ‘10-dSN 38 paaoidde sy

JA0( € pue asedaad [ ()-dSN J€ SI9pI0 PUE Sajou Jad Sy

ueﬁueg 1saM 10 \ualwu.lanor_-)

deq
s lB;;V eat 23uibu -_-.Radmyunw
Yyuoh

0

100UBUZ AN ELIE]

-ﬂ%éﬁwfﬁ/ 4{‘
s reash )] SO0

Egoooo or O SR

/L\ . Ly/b Q %
,@\9" ’
O ﬂ\?}% \.(5 &
. ((-% L
Ky ~ -~
11-09S ‘oYe] }eS ‘eipul JO Mueq SIXY 0} UOISSIWSUBI) PIEMUO IQ

"Spunj Jo IdJSue) S1U0IJO3[2 I0J Youel
‘osee[d Y(IN§ “ISSIAPY [BIOUBUL] % 1010211(] [PUOHIPPY PUB V(I()
‘I901JJO 9dueul] JO 2INJRUTIS 10J YNMa1dy paoejd pue paredaid

—

@ ExXeL - /,,, &/ LD
df}Ad)/u __))// /0 2N

ATUO (o[e] USAIS AJUDADS 210170 UdUIY [, $92dny) ~/000°00°LLET'S
0} SUNUNOWIE IJIAPY ISUeI], € ‘YN JO INOAR] UI UOISSIA jerey

yyoemg Japun punj oy asegfax 0] ‘10-dSN 18 paaoidde sy

Z5%7’”ﬂ';“”/*

3

.msy\p |
103921

|
vueuly ¥
[euonippy

.mag;}) sdueury

e W éfj

Ve A

/a.}.az/b/

|_aBsiapy feroueuy 3

1032211(]) [EHONIPPY

19430 fmunu! i

sedoa1d pue J()-dSN J€ S19pa0 pue sajou 1ad S

133HS J1ON

- B9 —

g e — i

1ol o



il -0y

WNOTE SHEET

]
o
"

% o 772 /(’Mj. j??()ﬁw;mdum Wimciﬂ /,fm W% wndpr

/é’ﬂ" hot heer f}(f/?wc{ and @mc@/ Apzf ;:;f: .
/xjm#w /nﬂ Froenct off£te” sLop P

g s

67



-D5 ~

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub.: Proposal for release of funds to KMDA for its implementation of
ongoing SWM Projects — Regd.

Ref.. Memo No.: 1202/KMDA/FA dated 27.03.2018 of the CEO, KMDA &
Memo No.: 1216/KMDA/FA dated 31.03.2018 of the Director (Finance),
KMDA

As such, KMDA is implementing the solid Waste Management Projects for Dum
pDum, North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar Municipalities (Cluster),
Bhatpara Municipality and Naihati Municipality (both are being standalone} and
as per NSP-1, SUDA had already released 10% of the total Project cost, i.e. a
total of 13.77 crore to KMDA, for implementation of all the three projects.

Fund release pattern was:

Releaées of fund vide Mémorandum No.
Total | SUDA-50/2016 (Pt—lll)/ 539
sl Project dated 03.08.2017 (in Crore ¥)
% Name of ULB Cost ' Total
No. s Addl. :
(in Central State {10% of
. State+ULB 2
Crore ) Share Share .| project
Share
cost)
1. | Dum Dum
2. | North Dum Dum
3. | South Dum Dum 55.73 1.9505 0.2786 3.3439 5.573
4. | Baranagar o
5. | Bhatpara 41.82 1.4637 0.2091 2.5092 4,182
6. | Naihati 40.21 1.40525 | 0.20075 2.409 4.015
TOTAL 13.77

Now, CEQ, KMDA and Director (Finance), KMDA have placed two requisitions of
fund amounting to ¥2.7272 crore for the Cluster SWM project of Dum Dum,
North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar Municipalities and ¥2.00 crore
for the SWM Project of Bhatpara Municipality, with the Utilisation Certificates
for the previous funds released for both the projects (Flag- A).

Fund released to KMDA, UC and their claim:

Releases of fund vide Memorandum

Total
Project No. SUDA-50/2016 (Pt—lll)/ 539 PR
dated 03.08.2017
sl. | Name of Cost ) proposed
No. uLs 1 T e -y g for release
: - 10% of
Crore e Amount Unspent )
%) s Utilised Balance
cost
1. | Bum Dum
2. | North
D Dum :
umDum | oo 43 | 557,30,000 | 5,57,15,184 | 14,816 | 2,72,72,000
3. | South
Dum Dum

4. | Baranagar

5. | Bhatpara 41.82 | 4,18,20,000 | 4,17,91,500 | 28,500 | 2,00,00,000

TOTAL 4,72,72,000

For further progress of the projecta total of T4,72,72,000.00 (Rupeeé Four Crore
Seventy Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand only) may be released to KMDA.



Director,
State Mis

t‘>('

DA &

rpp)\)\ér

-—v&_
NOTE $HEET SUDA
If approved the proposal may please be submitted to the Secretary, UD & A
Department, Govt. of West Bengal for further course of action.

© Submitted.

on Director, MNB{U)

ealo®
{)/q“\oﬁ"l
Executive Engineer (C), MNB (U)

State Urban Development Agency
W&S Sector, KMDA

‘ \,‘X"Q«r'y " abowe amd F\Effba?ﬂ
bt };“umcl.
{W\Oﬂ b \O\A-F’OSM M b énwﬂd«tfﬂg"

g %ﬂ&

i WM LR
fo. sud i & et el



Finance l)fficer

Director, SUDA

~ ¥ ~

NOTE SHEET '
'

As per notes and orders at NSP-05 and prepage
As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Solid Waste

Management (SWM) under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) to
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA), a transfer

advice amounting to Rs.4,72,72,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Seventy
Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand) only has been prebared
favouring “Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority” and
placed in herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and
Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd.,

Salt Lake, Sector-1I Branch.
el




Sub.:

Ref.:

,g »
NOTE SHEET

Proposal for release of funds to KMDA for its implementation of
ongoing SWM Projects, under Swachh Bharat Mission (U)/Mission
Nirmal Bangla (U} — Regd.

Memo No.: 110/KMDA/FA dated 10.05.2018 of the Director of Finance,

KMDA &

Memo No.: 111/KMDA/FA dated 10.05.2018 of the Director of Finance,

KMDA

As such, KMDA is implementing the solid Waste Management Projects for Dum
Dum, North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar Municipalities (Cluster),
Bhatpara Municipality and Naihati Municipality (both are standalone) and as per
NSP-1 and 5, SUDA had already released 13.77 crore and 4.7272 crore to KMDA,
in two phases/installments, for implementation of all the three projects.

Release of funds in 1% and 2™ instaliments to KMDA:

Total Releases of fund vide Memorandum No.
Project | SUDA-50/2016 (Pt- | SUDA-50/2016 (Pt-
Sl. | Name of Cost I)/539 /132 TOTAL
No. uis (in dated 03.08.2017 | dated 20.04.2018
Crore ?) 1% Installment 2" Instaliment
(in Crore ¥} {in Crore )
1. | Dum Dum
2 North Dum
Dum
3. | South Dum §55:73 5.573 2.7272 8.3002
Dum
4. | Baranagar
5. | Bhatpara 41.82 4.182 2 6.182
6. | Naihati 40.21 4.015 - 4.015
: ! TOTAL | 13.77 4.7272 18.4972
Now, the Director of Finance, KMDA had placed two requisitions of fund
amounting to ¥10.00 crore for the Clustered SWM project of Dum Dum, North
Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar Municipalities (Flag- B} and ¥7.00
crore for the SWM Project of Bhatpara Municipality (Flag- C), with the Utilisation
Certificates for the previous funds released for both the projects.
_Fund released to KMDA, UC and thejir claim:
Amount
sl. ] Amount released + Amount Unspent Aoyt
No Name of released unspent Utilised Balance Rropohad
uLB for release
balance 7
(inT)
1. | Dum Dum
2 North 5,57,30,000 5,57,30,000 5,57,15,184 * 14,816
" 1 Dum Dum g
; South 10,00,00),_000
7| Bum Dum 2,72,72,000 2,72,86,816 2,72,72,000 14,818 ;
4. | Baranagar
4,18,20,000 4,18,20,000 4,17,91,500 28,500
5. | Bhatpara 00 50,000 | 20028500 | 1.89.67.888 | 1060612 | 0000000
6. | Naihati 4,01,50,000 4,01,50,000 - 4,01,50,000 -
TOTAL 17,00,00,000

For further progress of the project a total of ¥17,00,00,000.00 (Rupees
Seventeen Crore only) may be released to KMDA.




(’Gl-\ .
! | NOTE SHEET SUD A o

'l
If approved the proposal may please be submitted to thePSecretary, ubD & MA
Department, Govt. of West Bengal for further course of action.

Submitted.

Addl. Dir g‘tér, SUDA &
P Mission Director, MNB(U)
18
; : &mw@

Executive Engineer (C), MNB (U)
State Urban Development Agency
WA&S Sector, KMDA

.i RS~ |7 Cho Lg'e“”"kﬁ’\ C/Lt/‘() a.,,,& ,),v_,:j lﬁ{

I/\uﬂu\/;*a( in @@m of KMD# Ew,d‘w\f,&mwﬁ#%
OP (’ﬁ, p/u.{\u;‘o on SWM. B MM "UL

W pepere

TS o B ok ket

[Pt



NOTE SHEET SUDA




Finance ’4fficer

Director, SUDA

@

NOTE SHEET
| - SU™A

As per notes and orders at NSP-08 and prepage

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Solid Waste
\riaﬁagement (SWM) under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) to
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA), a transfer
advice amounting to Rs.17,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore)
pnly has been prepared faVouring “Kolkata Metropolitan
bevelopment Authority” and placed in herewith for signature of
Finance Officer, SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward
transmissjon to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II Branch.

%f;,x»* _
R

Inpmorsadum PE7 bo ,%ﬂ’*’ :

P

B

t mﬂ' :
¢ z q(
W&




l '

e m
Sub.: Proposal for release of funds to KMDA for its implementation ©

ongoing SWM Projects, under Swachh Bharat Mission (U)/Mission
Nirmal Bangla (U) - Regd.

Ref.. Memo. No.: 1312/KMDA/FA dated 12.11.2018 of the CEOQ, KMDA
Memo. No.: 1313/KMDA/FA dated 12.11.2018 of the CEO, KMDA
Memo. No.: 1314/KMDA/FA dated 12.11.2018 of the CEO, KMDA

It is to mention that, the Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
{KMDA) is implementing the solid Waste Management Projects for Dum Dum,
North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar Municipalities (Cluster) at
Promadnagar, Ward No. 3 of South Dum ‘Dum Municipality, Bhatpara
Municipality (standalone) and Naihati Municipality (standalone).

Now, as per NSP-1, 5 and 8, SUDA had already released 13.77 crore,
47272 crore & 17 crore to KMDA, in three phases/instaliments, for
implementation of all these three projects.

Releases of funds in 1%, 2™ and 3" installments to KMDA, are detailed
helow:

No.

{in Crore ¥}

Sl Releases of fund

Name of ULB

PI:jf;t .| vide Memorandum | Central Mandatory g?;:le
Cost No. with date & Share State Share Share

Installment

Total

SUDA-5012016
1. | DumDum (Pt-Illi539

dated 03.08.2017 | 2%0% 0.6844 2.8354

{1%t installment|

5.573

Morth Dum
Dum SUDA-50/2016

(P-IINi132 10048 | 03349 | 1.3875

5573 | dated 20.04.2018
|2 installment]|
South Dum

27272

Dum
SUDA-50/2016

(Pt-11)/680
dated 11.07.2018
4. Baranagar |3 installment|

36842 | 1.2281 5.0877

10.000

TOTAL | 6.7422 2.2474 9.3106

18.3002

SUDA-50/2016
(Pt-111)/539
dated 03.08.2017
{1+t instaliment|

1.5407 0.5136 24277

4.182

SUDA-50/2016
(Pt-HI)132

5. Bhatpara 4182 dated 20.04.2018

|27 instaliment]

0.7368 0.2456 1.0176

2.000

SUDA-50/2016
{Pt-111)/680
dated 11.07.2018
|3 installment|

25789 08507 | 35614

7.000

13.182

TOTAL | 4.8564 16189 | 6.7067

SUDA-50/2016
(Pt-l1y/539

6. Naihati 40.21 dated 03.08.2017

[1t installment]|

1.4792 0.4931 2.0427

4.015 J

TOTAL | 1.4792 0.4931 2.0427

4.015

J

Contd.




-2 -

NOTE SHEET

Az,

Now, the Chief Executive Officer, KMDA had placed three requisitions of
fund, vide Memos. in reference, amounting to ¥8.00 crore for the Clustered
SWM project of Dum Dum, North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar
Municipalities (Flag- D), ¥7.00 crore for the SWM Project of Bhatpara
Municipality (Flag- E) and ¥3.00 crore for the SWM Project of Naihati
Municipality (Flag- F} with the Utilisation Certificates for the previous funds
released for all the projects.

Detailed status of funds requested for release for all the above

municipalities:

(in )
Unspent
Sl. | Name of | Install- Amount Amount Balance Amount .
No. | ULB | ment'| Amount | released+ | ooy | retaineg | Proposed
released unspent KMDA with for release
balance KMDA | DY KMDA
13 Dum Dum
North '
2 i st 557,30,000 | 557,30,000 | 557,15,184 14,816 .
e 2nd 27272000 | 27286816 | 27272000 14,816 | 8,00,00,000
3 . 3 10,00,00,000 | 10,00,14,816 | 9,87,08088 | 13,06,728
Dum Dum
4. | Baranagar
st 4,18,20000 | 418,220,000 | 4,17,91,500 28,500 -
5. | Bhatpara 2nd 2,00,00,000 | 20028500 | 1,8967,888 | 10,60,612 | 7,00,00,000
3 7,00,00,000 | 71060612 | 7,10,24,729 35,883
6. | Naihat st 4,01,50,000 | 4,01,50,000 | 4,01,02.951 47,049 | 3,00,00,000
: TOTAL 18,00,00,000
Now, the status of outstanding fund and fund may be proposed fdhr,
release to KMDA, for all the above municipalities:
{(inT)
Sl | Namgof | oo TOTAL | TOTAL oﬁt::;:? 4 f;““:;; Amount may
No. | UL ¢ FUND FUND amount fgr r';?ease be released to
RECEIVED | RELEASED | remaining in by KMDA KMDA
SUDA y
A S:r’;q”’" Central Share 97550000 | 67421789 | 3,01,28211 2,94,73,684
2: D fl Mandatory State Share | 32516,666 | 22473930 | 10042736 98,24,561
W9 | Additional State Share | 134650834 | 9,31,06.281 | 41544553 | 80000000 |  4,07.01755
g"“‘f‘rl ULB Share - : : -
z B:r:n "':r TOTAL 26,47,17,500 | 18,30,02,000 | 8,17,15,500 8,00,00,000
Central Share 7,32,00000 | 48565263 | 24634737 2,46,34,737
Mandatory State Share | 2,44,00,000 | 1,61,88420 82,11,580 82,11,580
5. | Bhatpgra | Additional State Share | 10,10,45000 | 6,70,66,317 | 33978683 | 7.00,00000 | 3,39,78,683
ULB Share 4 ; g e
TOTAL 19,86,45,000 | 13,18,20,000 | 6,68,25,000 6,68,25,000
Central Share 7,03,50,000 | 14792105 | 5,5557,895 1,1052,632
Mandatory State Share | 2,34,50,000 49,30,702 1,85,19,298 ; - 36,84,211
6. | Nahpti | Additional State Share | 97197500 | 2,04,27,193 | 7.67.70,307 | 3.00,00,000 1,52,63,157
ULB Share . £ - 2
TOTAL 19,09,97,500 | 4,01,50,000 | 15,08,47,500 | 3,00,00,000
- TOTAL | 17,68,25,000

Hence, for further progress of the projects, a total of ¥17,68,25,000.00 {Rupees
Seventeen Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) may be released i

to KMDA.

Contd.




a l -

| NOTE SHEET SUDA
<

If approved the proposal may please be submitted to the Principal Secretary, UD
& MA Department, Govt. of West Bengal for further course of action.

Submitted.

Deputy Director, SUDA (AD)/
Addl. Directof, SUDA &
Addl. State Mjssion Director, MNB{(U)

Executive Engineer (C), MNB (U)
State Urban Development Agency
W&S Sector, KMDA

Perused the NSP - 1, 5, 8 & from 11 & 12, it appears that while a”ocatingrfunds
to KMDA (the executing agency) beforehand, no break up as the Central Share,
Mandatory State Share & Additional State Share was m ntioned.

Mandatory State Share & Additional State Share of funds received vis-a-vis the
total Project Cost, fund utilized so far by KMDA and the requirement befare us
for subsequent fund allocation, we may W-—n}&ﬂ-ﬂ-

- ¥8,00,00,000.00 (out of which Central Share is ¥2,94,73,684.00, Mandatory
State Share is 798,24,561.00 and Additional State Share is ¥4,07,01,755.00)
for the Cluster Project of Dum Dum, North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum &
Baranagar Municipality

- ¥6,68,25,000.00 (out of which Central Share is 2,46,34,737.00, Mandatory
State Share is 82,11,580.00 and Additional State Share is ¥3,39,78,683.00)
for Bhatpara Municipality and

- ¥3,00,00,000.00 {out of which Central Share is ¥1,10,52,632.00, Mandatory
State Share is 336,84,211.00 and Additional State Share is ?1,52,63,157.00)
for Naihati Municipality

If approved, we may intimate KMDA accordingly in our allotment letter.

Adﬁ‘e‘cton SUDA

‘;);ICD”"’Ij\JD& \\[

A1
Deputy Direclor, SUDA

N
}b\ e g o (%JLQ[WM\;:Z
i “awp PL G Hon @'\U« e wh%[IL i _
G’J%W) AR K DA A vt Aﬁ){(\\)\f‘/




ﬁl
_u}__

NOTE SHEET SUDA ®

f’lease nefon the Proceecings f the mesting n Hatus of on-going SWM Prjoets
tn e State and Readmap fon futu Proghamme , hsidl an 16/11/2018 &P 12:20 arsh,
Chased by the Prncipal oentong, UDIMa Dapt. (Placed aF eP-628EF),

+he Roview Mznﬁna held on 13 /12)2618 af 1260 neon bebvioen th OFﬁ'daf! &F
KMOA, MEDE & K., eon Hatuc of diffenint CUM Prjack anchand tndsn
$BM (U)/MNB (1), Chasied by the Dinctor SdA and the ol wsul by
the fout Cacnstony 5 et of Wost Bangal , vicks e, F22(19) /a0 /-4
M-12/2518 dt. 17/19/2018 an Grmpnchansive 4pproeck fo Saionkfie
managemont o Colid Harl™ Mamagemadh-(plocad ab Cp-64 £65) .

New as diceussad mahe husiew ‘mauima held on [3/12]2618 al 12'02 non (he —
Schedwled af 5-um) » XMDA L Mg DL~ both “"““d“"" thech m’mh "

Cenetruatten of crmpest Plant, Py{ndas Plomt /5tF & Pmmrnud of-
E?ulfvmmh Z\Uc[u“cju Matus. KMDA had alto mawttened thash r"“""‘*ﬂ’
Uab‘l'cb_ U the ?ahaa -fb-; all the thhae P"wfacfh Ul:}, the Clusln NN
P“‘furfw Dum Dum, NOnth Dum Dum, Couth Dun Dum 260‘70.'@3111.

e S, ﬂ,‘-,uj--ffn Naihah 85uf>m, because have baen atked

b dlop th Note 41l o decision is taken by the wnwm;,-.(pua; ot
72 b 75).

> Availabdiby of fund éh SUDA fin cifforent (WM Prjeets, tuoeuted by KADA
and Labithy of KMOA & agancies U detaile) balof

St.Ne| Name of ULB | Unspaut avallabl [ Uabibiy [ May be
balarae -Fumd wm CUDA afl(,um- teleatod bo kA

R Dum Dum, Sauth Dum F 817,500 RELLBG X522 13,849
Dum , Novih Dun Dum

QBonahqﬂah
2, 'marm 59040047  2592,12247 253202247
2 6,68,25600
> Naikatr 508,497,500 908,319 < 9268,319,

e

- Shaﬂ}nﬂ.of -fumd may be Nelaxsed b UMD A , o0 f.um'

gL No, Nameof OB, Fund may be tolgaed b oA
=, Dum Dem g W), Carka Che t 31,92, 36,681, Man dateny Stals Chon =
Noth Ui Diu, Lauth R84,/2,227 £ Addi. Pak ke = R2LS, 64,041
D Do Z‘Bmmm.?m :

7_ Bha}?a,ra eanhaj chm ‘:‘?‘ 9,,8;’5;033’#101-.41#0'19 974(2'{‘:.{, —
: g R 72,7679 & Addl Grali s> 2 3,01, 26 §30




15

NOTE SHEET SUDA

L No. Name of UUA Fund smay b2 fuleasd b kMDA

b Naikati Comhar Chone » 3 84, 14,644,
Mandateny Stali Chare = 3 1,38, 218
& Addi State Shaw 2 4715460

—y—

TR afofumamﬁonnd {wna‘ ™ ou be Ndoster U KMDA,agW then
me Gabimj“, o thal~ the Pﬂndw;’ RUﬂh;Aa Acce umt CR/A) biie 0{33\? agonci

mey b pajdqcm K4 .
MDA ™y also be Fag uested & g{oP oM the othsn  tenden qum fer

Pn«uemlumwf of vehsoba oy Qq“;,,mm g«—ﬁ-. 6&3» P’lme.tc, o WhE
mGonk’ Um‘ﬁnﬂﬁd'id'h wavie of C,—m]boy;» Plawnt om} S'am'aim;v Olnnﬁ-[w.

P[GEIJ rfm Hm *nd G{:.)bmu:d P’Q‘jﬂ, -

Cibaratted
N , B
DU‘ s g 2 lz/zora.
j,ﬁ ﬁvﬁfz p e yk7 VLM
¢ KMDa S A e o] Z4,2%,00,849
f“')  Dum 3 Nt BB Duw Dol

—

In
W 23#\“’9'". L Sl
RG] f

fravansy® Moikak | pbsicspet A mef
-{ 1:}::;%!;[:”;”.0 pol.-‘/if!' : ;'f' a‘f;“‘
“} 3 ﬂé/r
[J '~ AQSH bh’“‘-}"'/"um
R i
=
o WJ“‘*'

a’(o f:



__!b..

NOTE SHEET SUDAP

KMD’( had submuthed Hhe U< ﬁv alf the w}nf,ﬁ /annﬂ Lin dep .("BM(U))
V3, th Clusder fnoi‘ac.f of Dum Dum, Notelly ) tim Dum, Soufl Dun Dum g
baranigar (,bLMd at ep—6i), the Slom /m,‘ad ef' f)f\affem (Plau) af-

op-0o) oad Lhe Swm rm‘}:e.i’ of Nakatt (plead ot ce-59), th —{MJ‘”

e[ Form  GFR-19& , o (s alloiment placa 7<Lm (Opt & kaion.

Tau 4 {’m ﬂm bind /ba.ws'af adl a— f:lmu,.

o/
14 ©}. 2019,

Dd Diteechese, $UDA C”(DD :

oWk
ﬁ‘\_,’,\.eﬂ

L“/

T

9,’;:,04’49 - :
et P
1. L W



NOTE SHEET ¥

File No.: SUDA-50/2016 (Pt. Ill)

Fund available at our disposal Rs. 8.17 Crore for the cluster project of
Dum Dum, South Dum Dum, North Dum Dum and Baranagar.

fund released
Allotment no. Amount Whether UC submitted
1% instaliment: Rs. 5.573 Crore Yes;

SUDA-50/2016 (Pt. I11)/539 dt.
03.08.2017

As per Annexure — A {CP
-28) signed by CE, DOF
and Sp. Secretary, KMDA

2" instaliment
SUDA-50/2016 (Pt. 1I1)/132 dt.
20.04.2018

Rs. 2.7272 Crore

Yes;

As per Annexure — A (CP
-36) signed by CE, DOF
and Secretary, KMDA

3 jnstallment

SUDA-50/2016 (Pt. 111)/680 dt.’

11.07.2018

Rs. 10 Crore

Yes;

As per Form GFR-19A
(cP -61) signed by CE,
KMDA

Fund available at our disposal Rs. 6.68 Crore for the project of Bhatpara

Municipality.

Fund released

Allotment no. Amount Whether UC submitted
1% installment: Rs. 4.182 Crore Yes;

SUDA-50/2016 (Pt. 111)/539 dt.
03.08.2017

As per Annexure — A {CP
-26) signed by CE, DOF
and Sp. Secretary, KMDA

2" installment Rs. 2 Crore Yes;

SUDA-50/2016 (Pt. 111)/132 dt. ; As per Annexure — A (CP

20.04.2018 -38) signed by CE, DOF
and Secretary, KMDA

3 installment Rs. 7 Crore Yes;

SUDA-50/2016 (Pt. 111)/680 dt.
11.07.2018

As per Form GFR-19A
{CP -60) signed by CE,
KMDA

Fund available at our disposal Rs. 15.08 Crore for the project of Naihati

Municipality.

Fund released

Allotment no. Amount Whether UC submitted
1% installment: Rs. 4.015 Crore Yes;

SUDA-50/2016 (Pt. Hl)/539 dt.
03.08.2017

As per Form GFR-19A
(cP -60) signed by CE,
KMDA

Addi. Directar, SUDA/

Now, considering the submission of UC status and the committed
liability of KMDA as pointed out in ‘A’ of NSP-14, we may release an amount of
Rs. 5.22 Crore with respect to the cluster project of Dum Dum, South Dum Dum,
North Dum Dum and Baranagar Municipality, Rs. 5.92 Crore w.r.t. Bhatpara and
Rs. 0.92 Crore w.r.t. Naihati Mdnicipality.

Submitted for approval.

sl

State Urban Development Agency




Cca

Finam:/ Officer

s

Fa/fue

i

- {'g =
NOTE SHEET

Dl. Cxonin— & PpJ-o.‘, :

Ml'tg

a2

AS repage and above

er notes and orders at NSP-11 to 16
Since KMDA already submitted Utilisation Certificate in GFR-19A for

all three nos. of cluster projects and submitted committed liability statement for
expenditures, we may agree for release of Rs.12.06 crore in favour of KMDA
to meet their committed liability out of availabie balance of Rs.29.93 crore for
these three nos. of cluster.

Placed for consideration please.

,(f’
/F‘ e 49 Ks 1206
ez ,n,fe:y N%(Mbﬁffvf D—’:rw«-:;? V’—f;

7&1&\,——5\/\/(\%‘?" Lir 06 (iorey WWM—., a‘g,#mﬁﬁ
ﬂ'/‘%” br APl g @,&mbﬁ/zwéfwm ve g

LS Y

e g - ¥
g_(') A t‘.(’s.\ (5~ f\k_ 'Y ““ QFI‘-‘_;C‘;‘ P 114'\\\‘\ }

P{ . t“i



AT iy s

N

-19-
NOTE SHEET

Adm&dsfhﬁtha offrw valt 'ﬁk me:famcfufa:ffen oF 9;1:3:.:4; é:f;ﬂy’
Naste Ma}nagamud’ Pmindt tundin d«-(fmuji UB ofm” 1yl
d: Ao, 297/ mafc-10 /141 2018 PL- dafné 0s: ¢4, é (law -
al 0. -no/m)bto [1¢-Bf1017 dafed 26.07. 2014 P L
b2 Cond U GO - 1M (Somd';on)/M’f/P/C-‘D/'G*
T ard IS (s“anw‘on)/MHP/Cﬂnf _

Gyt of esd—

PEMMaJ Flmse-
Cubmrthes,
T
Dﬁf' Ditecton SUDA (4D. é’/m/m e
e de
~ e il (20T
. s o,‘y«c YoV - M}k 5/&
jo&f”‘f{t G%Lfr% OKZQELCP— 1,4 +)
mbﬂﬁf ¢ h ‘5‘”9 P ki el b =]
6\}\7}}
o
Pfr, Couv
u & Mt

Sva ot

b (5m)




f————'——:w

i i T

NOTE SHEET .

Mabben distussed -
e uish"tf vonks Ajm'ulr gl bitis Lot doe
w4 havt deer nlanted tanlien Lifone
slipt i SWH peuy. Lm.a:duu':f ity (owwbled
[,'_z.,ulib bif}:HM aad nulenimite of UL gtatus,
rode 'Y in B NLP 1T by kidly be appnoved

i UBA] .
Diretton A w\\,,)

% 0. supAL LT .. 0\,‘? A it
9.00..5011 /ﬁ? M PN

Lvd ¥




Finance

\VO/

Icer

— At

NOTE SHEET SUPA

s per notes and orders at NSP-17 to 19 and prepage

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Solid Waste
anagement (SWM) under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) to
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA), a transfer
idvice amounting to Rs.12,06,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Six

akh) only has been prepared favouring “Kolkata Metropolitan
E;éveIOpment Authority” and placed in herewith for signature of
Finance Officer, SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward
fransmission'to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II Branch.

A

(o

anﬁ i
e

o .
el
mpmemodum w1 {195 f'”//”—"(( ﬂ"’%’mz;z e
p.ot. 001 wfeif - S O orrcl

b

y‘ L A gymedue § F2
Vﬂq

WJM(H e el h




A TSR A

m NOTE SHEET SUDA
Sub.:  Request for release of funds to KMDA and Jalpaiguri Municipality for its
implementation of ongoing SWM Projects, under Swachh Bharat

Mission (U)/Mission Nirmal Bangla (U) - Regd.

Ref.: Memo. No.: 1146/KMDA/FA dated 29.04.2019 of the CEQ, KMDA
Memo. No.: 1147/KMDA/FA dated 29.04.2019 of the CEQ, KMDA
Memo. No.: 5160/M dated 06.03.2019 of the Chairman, Jalpaiguri
Municipality

It is kindly to mention that, the Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority

(KMDA]} is implementing the solid waste management Projects for Dum Dum,

North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar Municipalities (Cluster) at

Promadnagar, Ward No. 3 of South Dum Dum Municipality, Bhatpara
~ Municipality (standalone) and Naihati Municipality {standalone).

Besides, Jalpaiguri Municipality is implementing their solid waste management
project of their own.

Now, the then CEQ, KMDA, vide his memorandums, as in reference, requested
Director, SUDA, to release Rs. 8 Crore against the SWM project for Bhatpara
Municipality and Rs. 5 Crore against the Integrated Solid Waste Management
Project for Dum Dum, North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar
Municipality, giving Utilisation Certificates for the funds released in earlier
‘installment only (placed at CP-101 to 104).

It is to add that SUDA had released the following funds to KMDA for
implementation of the above noted projects and submitted the UC status as

follows:
_(in¥
: Unspent
Sl. | Nameof | Install- AR Amount Balance Amaut
: Amount released + = v proposed
No. ULB ment Utilised by | retained
released unspent KMDA with for release
balance KMDA by KMDA
1. | Dum Dum
9 North 1t 5,57,30,000 5,57,30,000 5,57,15,184 14,816
" | Dum Dum 2 2,72,72,000 2,72.86,816 2,72,72,000 14,816 5.00.00.000
3 South 3! 10,00,00,000 | 10,00,14,816 | 9,87,08,088 13,06,728 el
' Dum Dum 4t 5,22,13,849 5,35,20,577 5,03,79,326 31,41,251 |
4. | Baranagar .
18t 4,18,20,000 4,18,20,000 4,17,91,500 28,500 ]
2nd 2,00,00,000 2,00,28,500 1,89,67,888 10,60,612 .
S |Bhetpaa | gy | 70000000 | 71060612 | 71024729 | 35883 | B0000000 |
4t 591,17 832 591,563,715 5,81,64,921 9,88,794 l
6 Naihati 1t 4,01,50,000 4.01,50,000 4,01,02,951 47,049 ]
2nd 92,68,319 93,15,368 UC pending - i
‘ TOTAL 13,00,00,000 |

v Fusther, upon request, the Chief Engineer-In-Charge, had submitted the physical

status of both the projects for all the items under execution {placed at CP-115
to 119). Financial Liabilities of KMDA, to the concerned agencies were as
follows:

Name of the Project Financial Liability '

H 5{. No.

1. Intégrated SWM Project for Dum Dum,
North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and
Baranagar Municipality

Rs. 4,22,39,743.00

2. SWM project for Bhatpara Municipality Rs. 5,04,95,441.00

! | TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITY OF KMDA Rs.9,27,35,184.00

Contd.



IS (SM) to 4
Addl. Sedte Mis

@

_—:‘

—25 -
NOTE SHEET SUDA’

In continuation, the Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality, vide his memorandum
no. 5160/M dated 06.03.2019, requested to release Rs. 2 Crore for completion
of the procurement process (placed at CP-100), for which the physical progress
and revised estimate had been sanctioned by the Municipal Engineering
Directorate, Government of West Bengal (placed at CP-120 to 125).

Now, it is found from the Accounts Section that we had received Rs. 53.44 Crore
as Central share, as per G.0. No. 114(Sanction)/MA/P/C-lO]lG-4/2017 dated
25.05.2017 and Rs. 81.38 Crore as State Share, as per G.0. No.
115(Sanction)/MA/P/C-10/1G-4/2017 dated 25.05.2017, i.e. a total of Rs.
134.82 Crore, for implementation of 10 Solid Waste Management Projects for
14 ULBs, viz. Dum Dum, North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum, Baranagar,
Ashoknagar-Kalyangarh, Habra, jalpaiguri, Nabadwip, Santipur, Krishnanagar,
Naihati, Bhatpara, Asansol MC (P-1) and Kolkata MC, after sanctioning by the 1*
State High Powered Committee (SHPC) on 5" January, 2017. But, we had
released a total of Rs. 137.8391 Crore to different implementing agencies as per
request time to time. The excess of Rs. 3.02 Crore had supposed to be released
from the un-tied funds that had been received as Central Share of Rs. 34.54
Crore, as per G.0. No. 126(Sanction)/MA/P/C-10/1G-1/2015 dated 05.08.2015
and as State Share of Rs. 11.51 Crore, as per G.0. No. 127(Sanction)/MA/P/C-
10/1G-1/2015 dated 05.08.2015, i.e. a total of Rs. 46.05 Crore received in the
financial year 2015-16 for SWM purpose (total summary is placed at CP-110).

Again, it is to mention that as per the UC submitted by the Director General
{(SWM — 1 & I}, KMC (placed at CP-113), total fund released to KMC was Rs.
68,81,25,794.00, but KMC could utilize only Rs. 58,73,45,815.00 for filling up the
Gap of procurement of the equipments and vehicles and construction of
Stationary Compactor stations, that was in the DPR, as sanctioned. The balance
of Rs. 10,07,79,979.00 is lying idle with KMC, as for the paradigm shift of the
Government, that can be returned back to SUDA and may fill up the liabilities of
KMDA and Jalpaiguri Municipality, at once, if approved.

The file is thus placed for further instruction in this regard and oblige.

Submitted.

/"ﬂ
ovt. of West Bengal, UD & MA Dept. &

bion Director, SBM{U)/MNB(U)
@,U U
\ I q’a

Executive Engineer (C), SWM Cell
State Urban Development Agency
WE&S Sector, KMDA

Noke plove add }.M}::(e ;
ﬁtv psal ‘)( absve EHLMS to Le neassiable aid Ly

Le tjnzefl Le pth .Rtjf*"‘ﬁj “‘:"" _ of purd to

: °
leMDA; 1t "j wmiibn a,t[u; nwu}:l' "Y U '
FIMML fvn lid dinectior.

[ BR(BRP) K Chick UC Gl B 811

5

e M,c}j q kMDA _
?z'.}wtmc, ?i fagueelid for e



24

s

NOTE SHEET SUDA

vordibine 4 aments  tromedi'ale by, Olhentanae
We mas hat’ e th A PR b Mleast

4o ds b KMDA -

3. Ropoat g Iatprips '
SR ] 15

p,fDC.t?‘l)
l.r”]
3p-08-19-
r" , EI’

Adadl. thd:lv Divectar, CBM (U)/MNDCU) :

(D pan rueend, 0A v tubmitted updaltd Ukeatus Canbipeatss oo
an amouwdt of R 05,20,74, $A8 00 fov Ue Clustiy (oM prejact of
Dum Oum Nt Dum Dum, Couth Dum Hum Z E)ma““ﬂm & Rs. 18,9949, 03800
—(—d‘r U Cwm P’H‘iecf 0‘f f)l\uPamt Mum‘e}wl&)‘,vfn whweh MDA kad
phub 1’5 -’\t?namial U:.b‘r(ilﬁ" b Ua a-aahdan as fmn Nsp-22.
(plmd o OP-2¢,08,36 38, 53,65, 57, 59,606l 101 A 103)
D Dt Lt b Ue Musicipal Gmisgionsn , KMC, cxquarhing b
Iy M'J/;'—bﬂ wnuhliced balarnen'-fumd, © P’auj m {L'-‘a fm Kard

aptywua! Pha;(.
B) fopoal of nelene of fund of Tapaigus Mumicpally o posind in
du dwme fUle 8 pro Nep-T - Neo (1 dnctaliment For the fum
pwfw yf Ja.lfa&:w\'n Mmaracg wWon mads Vo (P-24 20K,
Honet, @ seponate fits B mesd it B b epeied fr peezmng 4
W[mﬂwﬁ,\ﬁ af i Chainman, Jalfalﬁwv'\ Mwm'df«,t.’.ti‘ —f» Adease
&Te\twnd itk G B‘f e 2 C/WI-'L,\L{’ aPrmfeg .
Caomatted & vblige

21
30/8/14




-l

NOTE SHEET SUDA
NoH F"ef’f{"

Reg P (V) keubA hin oubsitked U3 45 prr nole f”‘fj{"

Eb_r Pt (1) 2 Dnart [Jj.ntﬁui o keHe 1S fvl(dci —f—"pn

i Epprovd
jo Pe(3)) 48 J’:.,Lt,m'jz.n-i‘s nulwis'nh'au L ow oanlion deatd

Wl Fu, Lkl fluccl fom leird cornidenahion.

=y

8 ’L-‘i'lj.

bp&(\«\“\\o\



Fo sook

~26 ~
NOTE SHEET SLDA

Sub.: Request for release of funds to KMDA for its implementation of ongoing
SWM Projects for Dum Dum, North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and
Baranagar Municipalities {Cluster) at Promadnagar and for Bhatpara
Municipality, under Swachh Bharat Mission (U)/Mission Nirmal Bangla
{U) — Regd.

Ref.: Memo. No.: 211/KMDA/SD & SWM/W-56 dated 16.9.2019 of the CE in
charge/KMDA (CP- 137 to 148)
Memo. No.: 187/KMDA/ SD & SWM/W-49 dated 21.08.2019 CE in
charge/KMDA{CP- 129 to 131)
And
Memo. No.: 186/KMDA/ SD & SWM/W-49 dated 21.08.2019 CE in
charge/KMDA(CP-126 to 128)

It is kindly to mention that, the Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
(KMDA] is implementing the solid waste management Projects for Dum Dum,
North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar Municipalities (Cluster) at
Promadnagar, and Bhatpara Municipality {(standalone)

Now, the Chief Engineer-in-charge, 5&SWM,W&S sector/KMDA, vide his
memorandums, as in reference, requested Director, SUDA, to release Rs. 8
Crore against the SWM project for Bhatpara Municipality and Rs. 5 Crore
against the Integrated Solid Waste Management Project for Dum Dum, North
Dum Dum, South Dum Dum and Baranagar Municipality, giving Utilisation
Certificates for the funds released in earlier installment only (placed at CP-126
to 131).

Further, upon request, the Chief Engineer-In-Charge, had submitted the physical
status and financial liabiiities of both the projects for all the items under
execution {placed at CPdlSto 1").

Now as directed by Director,SUDA fund required for SLF only for Promodnagar
SWM project and fund required for SLF & Compost plant only for Bhatpara SWM
project is placed as follows:

Si. | Name of the Total Financial Fund required for SLF and
No. | Project | Liability as per SLF+compost plant
| xwpaA
1. | iIntegrated SWM | Rs.4,22,39,743.00 Rs. 3,09,90,700.00
Project for Dum

Dum, North Dum !
| Dum, South Dum J
Dum and Baranagar |

Municipality

2. [SWM project for | Rs.504,95441.00 Rs. 4,76,04,500.00
Bhatpara ;
Municipality . B

| TOTAL | Rs.9,27,35,184.00 & 7,85,95,600.00

£ 85,98, éoo-en
Availability of fund&may please be confirmed.

Submitted.

/b”}%\"\‘g

Executive Engineer (C), SWM Cell
State Urban Development Agency
W&S Sector, KMDA

1



L

NOTE SHEET ‘

Following table details the release of fund for cluster projects of 10 nos. of
ULBs on Solid Waste management under Swachh Bharat Mission (U} /
Mission Nirmal Bangla (U). The total allotment for this purpose received
as Central and state share is Rs 134.81 crores.

ULBs Total fund Received upto date Fund Overali Executive
Project | Central | State Total Released | physical | Agency
Cost Share Share progress
Dum Dum,
North Dum
Dum, South 5%5.74 23.5216 51% KMDA
Dum Dum,
Baranagar
Bhatpara 41.82 19.1032 60% KMDA
Naihati 40.21 4.9418 20% KMDA
Ashokenagar-
lvangarts, | aiag | M | Sl (BAAL| a9y 8% MED
Habra
Kolkata MC 152.83 68.8125 41% KMC
Asansol MC 34.40 11.79 54% AMC
Krishnanagar 18.33 1.83 7% Krishnanagar
Santipur 18.19 1.82 0% Santipur
Nabadwip 14.98 15 6% Nabadwip
Jalpaiguri 12.88 1.29 14% Jalpaiguri
Total 421.69 53.44 81.38 134.81 | 137.8391

An amount of Rs 10.07 crores is requisitioned from Kolkata MC for refund
due to non-utilisation of fund vide SUDA letter no. 50/2016(Pt-iii}/6277 dt

04.09.2019.

The excess release of around Rs 3 crores as mentioned in the above table,
has presently been adjusted with the allotment of Rs 34.54 crores
received vide memo 126(sanction)/MA dt 05.08.2015, being central share
for implementation of different components under SBM. The said
allotment is not specified for any particular purpose or project and thus

being untied in nature.

Present release of fund for requisition made, of Rs 7.8595600 may be met

at present from this allotment .

L
06,09.\9.

P{P/‘ij{/s//s

? uJ\ Yoo SL!—/W“')"‘"

e Q 41MMA 'UlA/W CoAmprirme yparab oo
$ ¥ g G : 1
A&wak A o MW%Q(A?)\W, A"Q" Vol t




gejsuon

NOTE SHEET

Note Sheet

As received mail from CE/SD/KMDA on dated 27% Sep 2019. from mail
sdkmda@gmail.com the physical progress and upto date payment made for SLF
and Compost Plant at Pramodnagar and Bhatpara respectively.

2. Pramod Nagar Compost Plant
Tender Amount — Rs, 7,16,50,000.00
Physical Progress — 99% (EC pending only)
Payment made — Rs, 7,07,50,000.00

1. Pramodnagar SLF
Tender Amount — Rs, 9,99,70,000.00
Physical Progress — 72%
Payment made - Rs, 4,89,85,300.00

4. Bhatpara Compost Plant

Tender Amount — Rs, 13,82,44,000.00
Physical Progress — 77%

Payment made — Rs, 8,84,72,500.00

3.Bhatpara SLF
Tender Amount — Rs, 9,49,00,000.00
Physical Progress — 53%
Payment made — Rs, 3,54,72,000.00

Put up for your information and necessary action please.
T S

i
4. % 9
q,""‘bg\‘

Pl ead Progrens 6} tF WP 2 Compad ?W b
f’mvwc-elm«i@.« Cwm (’eyb.:,/l_ D) W?M» Crvim F"’J‘u‘

) et rnde RRRCIPE N -
v I el
C&/MDA o 13/‘9",9“,_” .’;\wv’k.«? alsove L

ol e

W. n"A‘iﬁrn E ]
S&m/u)

i L [ (h) e }7%/51 9\ s

o B abiai. ‘Sldewamd, 2 Mt dor Prmeodoegons
Projeed , SLF Componnt  Tegquinument 7} o GAW
e 5 LR 2 Aa
fo amn Proret, SLF A Aewperch plond-, > ek fa manh
uo Q?jms,s.s‘,mj.} ['A l,v,?fs,m)»@paj;g,m,m#

Sa NSl ¥ &2,29,933,.;2,7!_’_,23 3,26, 00,340 =

bs SIS0 asaie] megise e e o,

Lf- 0-7)}9‘WY<A.
Friafs)s

psal thbovt nﬁuiij -tu..i ntlume bf Pnawdutfu
Fﬂ,f}‘td’ ‘l..;lj k"_JJJ be h.“ﬂ-b“—li .

oy (e
Qaard b Wt emard N Gaas bt szé helenvse)
‘ KMDA tw 270419 pe glcu,qz,gz‘b/_.w
&5 nliaaed fm Ua $HM Pl hrmo},

srtors5)
wa  Seen

]

ﬁwl»
Prﬂjul cid Blat I:km-




Finalyp/fﬁcer

Dirf(tor

/

P u/j(@t)
/

VW

A

-5

W SUDA

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Solid Waste
Management (SWM) under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) to
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority (KMDA), a transfer

%«-\1

P\.\vxoaww

25

NOTE SHEET

TN

SUDA'4

R0 207
e

s per notes and orders at NSP-22 to 27

) 1 dant
M@@,Dﬂ)\q”

o mo oh - f’//”—{"(ﬂrm/”q

s03ering  Jupd etoerr 75 o

hext? beer 770

posed  ond PLECES AP RS

djoetisr g F4 Svok  fOCC

hppAor?-
Jr et p0LY

X

repage and above

advice amounting to Rs.5,54,93,580/- (Rupees Five Crore Fifty
Four Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty) only
has been prepared favouring “Kolkata Metropolitan Development
Authority” and placed in herewith for signature of Finance Officer,
SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis
Bank Ltd., Sglt Lake, Sector-1I Branch.

Sy

N

q deted. g2
}L . f}'/ﬁ”—

i
W



3l

A

. .

NOTE SHEET :
Sub.: Proposal for sanction of funds with respect SWM P S(]‘D‘i

Swachh Bharat Mission {U)/Mission Nirmal Bangla (U} — Regd.

Ref.. a) Memo. No.: 29/KMDA/SD&SWM/W-49 dated 05.02.2020 of the CEO,
KMDA for Promodnagar project
b} Memo. No.: 30/KMDA/ SD&SWM/W-49 dated 05.02.2020 of the CEQ,
KMDA for Bhatpara project
c) Memo. No.: 30/KMDA/ SD&SWM/W-49 dated 05.02.2020 of the CEQ,
KMDA for Naihati project

It is to mention that, the CEO, KMDA, vide memorandums, as in reference,
requested Director, SUDA. to release a} Rs. 1,19,65,743.00 against the SWM
project for Promodnagar , Rs. 2,77,43,696.00 for Bhatpara project and ¢) Rs.
3,84,66,677.00 for Naihati project (placed at Flag X,Y,2).

Now, CE, SD & SWM, KMDA may be requested to provide component wise
physical & financial progress along with committed liability for each of the
above three projects in standard format to this office.

Draft letter to CE, SD&SWiM, KMDA is placed for perusal please.

Submitted. -
J \D\’kw

Executive Engineer (C),
SWM Cell / SUDA

gmw,f,{ . 5 MJ- ~tt~ovald

&

2% 2]20
LH be ﬂfjui .

o .
L&D)X m\"’\m

M Lo Aﬂ»uul ad dn




e A

NOTE SHEET

Copy of notes & orders extracted from E-

| SUE. | N

20023/1/2020-O/0 JS(KMDA)-KMDA (Computer No.288875) may kindly
be seen.

As approved, to release the payment out of Solid Waste Management

under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM), a transfer advice amounting to

- Rs.8,23,36,388/- (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty Three Lakh Thirty Six Thousand

Three Hundred Eighty Eight) only has been prepared favouring “Kolkata

' Metropolitan Development Authority” and placed in herewith for signature of
Finance Officers, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd.,

. Salt Lake, Sector-1I Branch.

Finance Offjeer | ~ n o
: o 55 ! _
%?A :‘;:-04- A
|
Mﬂp s

A mavpowdie Fv\Ymnd'/fW&““é’
ot g e i Mimd - kane g




